



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 796/2024

RAJBIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D. Hasija, Adv.

versus

BALBIR SINGH KADIAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Hooda, Mr. Shafik hmed, Adv.
hoodaadvocate@yahoo.com M.
9810307802 (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **31.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that complete set of plaint and documents has not been supplied to him by plaintiff despite last order due to which he could not file Written Statement and Reply to the interim applications.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that he has already supplied complete set of plaint and documents to defendant.

Perusal of previous order reveals that defendant had appeared in response to advance notice on the first date of hearing. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant has not even filed vakalatnama till date.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2025/sm