



\$~O-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 796/2024, I.A. 41232/2024, I.A. 41233/2024, I.A. 41234/2024 & I.A. 41236/2024

RAJBIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

BALBIR SINGH KADIAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Hooda and Mr. Satendra Singh Baghel, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

03.02.2025

1. Let this matter be posted before the concerned Joint Registrar for taking up further necessary steps in accordance with the extant rules on 25.02.2025.
2. In the meantime, the parties shall be at liberty to exchange the pleadings *inter se*.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
FEBRUARY 3, 2025/P/@M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)