



\$~6

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 796/2024

RAJBIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dev Hansa Kasana, Adv.

versus

BALBIR SINGH KADIAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Hooda, Mr. Sunny
Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.02.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that he has received complete set of plaint and documents yesterday and he will file Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and reply to interim applications within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party. Replication if any may be filed thereafter by the plaintiff.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 15.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/sm