



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 796/2024

RAJBIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prachi Hasija, Adv, (Through VC)
versus

BALBIR SINGH KADIAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

15.05.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Written Statement and Reply to interim applications have not been filed by defendant. Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that after the last date of hearing, he checked the documents supplied to him and came to know that four pages of documents are illegible for which e-mail was written to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff for supply of legible copies but till date, the legible copies have not been supplied due to which Written Statement could not be filed.

Plaintiff is directed to supply legible copies of documents to Ld. Counsel for defendant within two days. Ld. Counsels for the parties are directed to share their e-mail IDs with each other as well as in attendance. Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and Reply to interim applications may be filed within prescribed limitation period as per law. Replication may be filed thereafter.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 09.09.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR Code as shown above.

The Order is downloaded from e-Docket server on 02/05/2025 at 12:16:56

MAY 15, 2025/SM