



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 796/2024**

RAJBIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dev Hans Kasana, Adv.

versus

BALBIR SINGH KADIAN

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Adv. (Through VC)
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he had sent copy of documents to Ld. Counsel for defendant through e-mail. However, this fact is denied by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply hard copy of documents within 10 days against acknowledgment. Let Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial if any be filed within prescribed limitation period with advance copy to the opposite party. Thereafter, Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial be also filed by the plaintiff with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 14.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/SM