



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 796/2024**

RAJBIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dev Hansa Kasana, Adv.

versus

BALBIR SINGH KADIAN

.....Defendant\

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that on the last date of hearing itself, he had supplied the documents to Ld. Counsel for defendant. Record further reveals that no Written Statement till today has been filed on behalf of the defendant nor any advance copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

In these circumstances, case be fixed for further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2026/SM