



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010674672024

+ **CS(OS) 796/2024**

RAJBIRI

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

BALBIR SINGH KADIAN

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 05.10.2026.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2026/SM